31, 2022, and the accompanying notes to such financial statements. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements have
been prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the asset management business’
financial position or results of operations had the transactions for which the asset management business is giving pro
forma effect occurred on the dates or for the periods indicated, nor is such pro forma financial information necessarily
indicative of the results to be expected for any future period. A number of factors may affect our results.

108   BROOKFIELD ASSET MANAGEMENT

Brookfield Asset Management ULC Balance Sheet Adjustments – as at December 31, 2022

There are no pro forma balance sheet adjustments for the year ended December 31, 2022 as the Arrangement was
completed on December 9, 2022 and all impacts of the Arrangement have been appropriately reflected in the year-end
balance sheet.

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER  31, 2022
(MILLIONS)

Historical
Brookfield

Asset
Management

ULC

Autonomous
Entity

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes

Brookfield
Asset

Management
ULC

(pro forma)
Revenues

Management fee revenues
Base management and advisory fees $ 2,835 $ — $ 74 (iii) $ 2,909
Performance Fees  —  —  —  —

Total management fee revenues  2,835  —  74  2,909
Investment income

Carried interest allocations
Realized  241  —  —  241
Unrealized  249  —  —  249

Total investment income  490  —  —  490
Interest and dividend revenue  258  —  (203) (i), (iii)  55
Other revenues  44  144  — (v)  188

Total revenues  3,627  144  (129)  3,642

Expenses
Compensation, operating, and general and
administrative expenses
Compensation and benefits  (700)  26  — (v)  (674)
Other operating expenses  (236)  —  —  (236)
General and administrative  (81)  —  15 (iii)  (66)
Total compensation, operating and
general and administrative expenses  (1,017)  26  15  (976)

Carried interest allocation compensation  (200)  76  — (v)  (124)
Interest expense paid to related parties  (154)  —  154 (i)  —
Total expenses  (1,371)  102  169  (1,100)

Other income (expenses), net  1,090  —  (928)
(i), (iii),
(iv), (vii)  162

Share of income from equity accounted
investments  146  —  —  146
Income before taxes  3,492  246  (888)  2,850
Income tax (expense) benefit  (627)  (62)  — (vi)  (689)
Net income  2,865  184  (888)  2,161
Net (income) attributable to redeemable
non-controlling interests in consolidated
funds  (909)  —  909 (iii)  —

Net (income) attributable to preferred share
redeemable non-controlling interest  (35)  —  (511) (ii), (iii)  (546)

Net (income) attributable non-controlling
interest  (6)  —  (92) (iv)  (98)

Net income attributable to common
shareholders $ 1,915 $ 184 $ (582) $ 1,517

FORM 20-F   109

Brookfield Asset Management ULC Transaction Accounting Adjustments – For the year ended December 31, 2022

i. Related Party Transactions

$2.9 billion of cash has been placed on deposit with the Corporation and bears interest annually at a market rate, subject

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Income in order to reflect the impact of the transaction in the earliest period
presented.

FORM 20-F   111

viii. Net income attributable to non-controlling interest

Upon completion of the Arrangement, the Company issued various classes of equity interests of the Company’s
subsidiaries to the Corporation which have rights to priority distributions. As a result of the Arrangement, the
Corporation effectively retains 33.3% of the carried interest in new and more recent funds. Net income (loss) and other
comprehensive income, if applicable, generated by the respective subsidiaries is allocated to non-controlling interest in
consolidated entities based on the substantive contractual terms of the subsidiaries’ governing agreements that specify
the allocation of income or loss.  For the year ended December 31, 2022, net income attributable to non-controlling
interests was $98 million.

112   BROOKFIELD ASSET MANAGEMENT

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER  31, 2021
(MILLIONS)

Historical
Brookfield

Asset
Management

ULC

Autonomous
Entity

Adjustments

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes

Brookfield Asset
Management

ULC
(pro forma)

Revenues
Management fee revenues

Base management and advisory fees $ 2,266 $ — $ 126 (iii) $ 2,392
Performance fees  157  —  —  157
Total management fee revenues  2,423  —  126  2,549
Investment income

Carried interest allocations
Realized  49  —  —  49
Unrealized  299  —  —  299

Total investment income  348  —  —  348
Interest and dividend revenue  293  —  (280) (i), (iii)  13
Other revenues  23  335  — (v)  358

Total revenues  3,087  335  (154)  3,268

Expenses
Compensation, operating, and general
and administrative expenses
Compensation and benefits  (703)  (72)  (55) (v)  (830)
Other operating expenses  (185)  —  —  (185)
General and administrative  (132)  —  69 (iii), (v)  (63)
Total compensation, operating and
general and administrative expenses  (1,020)  (72)  14  (1,078)

Carried interest allocation compensation  (211)  —  —  (211)
Interest expense paid to related parties  (171)  —  171 (i)  —
Total expenses  (1,402)  (72)  185  (1,289)

Other income (expenses) net  1,504  —  (1,478)
(i), (iii),
(iv), (vii)  26

Share of income from equity accounted
investments  161  —  —  161
Income before taxes  3,350  263  (1,447)  2,166
Income tax (expense) benefit  (504)  (65)  — (vi)  (569)
Net income  2,846  198  (1,447)  1,597
Net (income) loss attributable to
redeemable non-controlling interest in
consolidated funds  (977)  977 (iii)  —

Net (income) loss attributable to
preferred share redeemable non-
controlling interest  —  —  (488) (ii)  (488)

Net income attributable to common
shareholders $ 1,869 $ 1,175 $ (1,935) $ 1,109

FORM 20-F   113

Brookfield Asset Management ULC Transaction Accounting Adjustments – For the year ended December 31, 2021

i. Related Party Transactions

$2.9 billion of cash has been placed on deposit with the Corporation and bears interest annually at a market rate. As a
result, the Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Income reflect interest income of $13 million for the year ended
December 31, 2021.

In addition, interest and dividend revenue and expenses associated with the due to affiliates balance, due from affiliates
balance and equity instruments which have been repaid have been adjusted in the Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of